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OPERATOR: License #_ 9096
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OR IG' N AL Form ACO-1

OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Ba Ty o
WELL COMPLETION FORM s/t 2

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
APl No. 15 145-21598-0000

Name: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. Spot Description: 35' West of
Address 1: 9431 E. Central, Suite 100 C_.N2 N2 NE 5465 Twp. 20 s R 16 [)East[/) West
Address 2: 330 Feetfrom [Z North/ [ South Line of Sectien
City: ‘Wichita State: K8 7ip: 67206 + 1355 Feetfrom [/] East / [[] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Franklin R, Greenbaum :«/:g\' @C Foolages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:
Phone: (316 ) _684-8481, Ext. 206 '}{%P; ay ?U Ne Olnw Ose Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_5929 o ~ Al County;_Pawnes
Name: __Duke Driling Company Inc., Rig #8790 53i ;,e.:r\\jrf | Lease Name: MOTLEY well #: _1-5
Wellsits Geologist: Rene Hustead ‘ Field Name: __Rutherfold Extesion
Purchaser: _NCRA Producing Formation: __Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:_203%" Kelly Bushing: 2047
L_ New Well Re-Entry — Workover Total Depth:ﬁi‘L Ptug Back Total Depth: 3924'
v oil SWD _ siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 976 Feet
Gas ENHR _—__ SIGW Multiple Stage Gementing Collar Used? [_] Yes [ANo
—- CM (Coat Bed Msthans) Temp. Abd. I yes, show depth set: Faet
Dry Other (Gore, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, efc.) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well tnfo as follows: feet depth to: wi NG ﬂb ’fD
Operator: Drilling Fluld Management Plan Sa
Well Name: {Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp.Date: ________ Original Total Depth: Chloride content; _3%000  ppm  Fluid volume: _1200 __ bbis
Deepening Re-perf. ______Conv.to Enhr. Conv. to SWD Dewalering method used:__Hauled free fluids to SWDW
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of flufd disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:
Bust Campletion Docket No.: Operator Name: Pauls Ollfield Service, INC.
- Other (SWD or Enhz.?) Docket No.: Lease Name;__Dipman SWD License No.; 31085
11/08/2009 11/16/2009 01/18/2010 Quarter SW__sec. 3 Twp2! _s. R. 18 [0 East[A west
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or County: _Pawnee Docket No.: . P-03589

Racompletion Date

Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Markst - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well, Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months If requested In writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shail be attached with this form, ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the sf
are complete and

tes, rulas and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein

ythebest of my knowledge.
¢ egenbaun
L KCC Office Use ONLY

Signature. ¥ - mm——
Title: BXP cration Manager oate:  01/19/2010 )[
‘ ’ Lettar of Confidentiallty Recelved
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19thday of _January 2010 . \/Ifﬁenled. Yos [] Date:
2 The State %? ick ty __ V' Wireline Log Recuived
¢ Gecloglst Report Rocelved
Notary Public: BettylH. S M "VLHOIM
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TN ., SideTwo
ubi‘ls\’.yd““\j ',
Operator Name:; F.G. Holl Company, L L.C. Lease Name: MOTLEY Well #: 1-5
Sec. B . twp. X 5 Rr_16 {7 East 7] west County: Pawnee '

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report ali final copies of drill stems tests givin'g interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shul-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottem hole temperature, fluid

recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chari(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs
surveyed, Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [INo [ZiLog  Formation (Top), Depth and Batum [ sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent o Geclogical Survey Mves [no
Cores Taken Oves [dno Attached
Electric Log Run [¢] Yes [ONeo
(Submit Copy)

List All E, Logs Run:

COLICNLML
BHCS
olL
CPl
CASING RECORD  [¥] New Used
Report all strings set-conducter, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Ortled Set {in 0.D) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Addilves
Surface 12-1/4" B-5/8" 23# 976" A-Gan & Comman | 195sx & 2008x
Production 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 144 3952 AA-2 & Common | 150sx & 25sx
Lt
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purposa: Depth ¢ T it
Top Bottom Type of Cement Sacks Used ype and Percent Additives
— Perforate
—— Protect Casing
wmeem Plug Back TD
—— Plug Qff Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot. Cement Sgueeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 SPF 3762' - 3770" Arbuckle Spotted 500 gal 10% acetic acid
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At: Lirver Run:
2-7/8" 3919’ [Jves No
Date of First. Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:
o |zo I 2010 [ Flowing [¥'] Pumping Oeastin [ arher texpizin)
Estimated Production Qit Bbis, Gas Mef Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours O
DISPOSITION OF GAS: . METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL;
[Jverted []Sold [ JUsed onLease [JopenHole  [#)Pert. [ DuallyComp. [] Commingied 3762' - 3770 Arbuckle
{if vented. Submit ACO-18.) (7] Other ¢specity?

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Formation Sample | Datum | E-Log | Datum
Anhydrite

Herrington 1998 +49 1996 +51
Winfield 2048 -1 2048 -1
Towanda 2102 -55 2108 -61
Fort Riley 2150 -103
B/Florence 2252 -205 2259 -212
Kinney Ls 2274 -227
Wrefold 2307 -260
Council Grove | 2324 =277 2325 -278
Crouse 2363 -316 2363 -316
Neva 2498 -451 2502 -455
Red Eagle 2560 -513 2562 -515
Onaga Shale 2720 -673
Wabaunsee 273% -692
Root Shale 2786 -739 2787 -740
Stotler 2847 -800 2849 -802
Tarkio 2906 -859 2908 -861
Howard 3042 -995 3044 -997
Severy Shale

Topeka 3124 -1077 | 3119 -1072
Heebner 3378 -1331 3380 -1333
Toronto 3398 -1351
Douglas Sh. 3410 -1363 3409 -1362
Brown lime 3450 -1403 3453 -1406
LKC 3460 -1413 | 3465 -1418
LKC “H" 3598 -1551
Stark Shale 3657 -1610
BKC 3680 -1633 | 3703 -1656
Arbuckle 3761 -1714 3762 -1715
RTD 4405 -2358 | 4405 -2358
Reagan Sand 4265 -2218
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IR e ]
Mud-Co / Service Mud Inc o
LS e e
O
Operator FG Holl County Pawnee State Kansas Pump__ 6 X _ 14 X 60 sPm Caslng Program 85/8 @ 976 n
Well Motley #1-5 Location GPM 7.75 BPM ‘@ n
Coentractor Duke #8 Sec 5 ™ 205 RNG 16W DP. 45 in E FTIMIN R A, 0 .
Stockpoint Pratt, Ks. Date _ 11/7/2009  Engineer Jason Whiting Callar 6.25 in. 495 =n 38 FTMINRA. Total Depth 4405 =»n
DATE DEPTH || WEIGHT VISCOSITY GELS aH FOTRATIORILTRATION ANALYE!S SAND RETORT LCM.T Pump | CUMULATIVE
Tmet vpal Sec AP PV Yp 10 s8¢/ Sip _ ml Cake Pres. [+ ] Ca % Solds [+ ] Water Press, COosT REMARKS AND TREATMENT
@ _Fla_F 10min.}  Meter _ APl i2nds | #BBL porn ppm % % % ]
1177 0 RURT
11/8 976 Cement 8 5/8 csg.
11/8] 1524] 87 | 28 7.0 N/C 141.3m | Hvy 2.3 97.7 Drilling
11/10] 2440] 9.8 32 6 12 6/8 7.0 N/C - 62m | Hvy 7.0 93.0 illi Displace at 2681
11/11] 3146] 91 48 15 12 8/52 1.5 8.8 1 3,300 | 20 5.1 949 DST #1 @ 3765
11/12] 3722 93 | 49 16 12 13/64 | 115 8.4 1 3,100 | 40 7.0 93.0 DST #2 @ 3776
1113] 3776] S0 | 50 16 12 17163 | 11.0 8.8 1 6,500 | 20 4.7 953 | Tr Drilling Plugged tool
11/114] 3790] 9.9 49 16 11 21/58 | 10.5 9.2 1 7,800 20 53 947 | TR Dnlling DST #3 @ 3778
T/15] 4303} 9.2 46 11 17 Bi36 10.5 0.0 1 560G T 40 0.1 933 3 G_.___Sm Lost T00 bbls af 43073
11/16] 4405] 9.2 45 15 9 4/28 10.0 8.0 1 5,200 | 60 5.7 94.3 TO fiLog DST #4 @ 4405 Reagan
1117] 4405 Final: sand
4 DST's. Logged. Ran Pipe,
Reserve Pit, Chl content ppm: 39000
Estimated Volume: 1200 bbls
Materials Sacks Amount Materials Sacks Amount Amount
MUD-CO / SERVICE MUD INC. C/S HULLS 118
CAUSTIC SODA 20
100 S. Main Suite #310 DESCO 2
Wichita, Ks. 67202 DRILL PAK 9 .
316/264-2814 Fax: 316/264-5024 LIME 4 Total Mud Cost |
MIL-GUARD 3 Trucking Cost i g
MULTI BLEND 2 Trucking Surcharge B w a%
DRILLING MUD RECAP PREMIUM GEL 423 Taxes B 4 - g
SODA ASH 30 - n%._ = D
SUPER LIG 13 TOTAL COST £3 = Wﬁ
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energy servzces LP f\m:;,”‘\_:m:
F2 Holl Conpary, LIE=w o j i T7-09
Lelaase mofﬁ ‘e.v Well # i._ S -# |
[(BY%" [**Prgtt fransas  [FR 195" 3998  aspee. **Iransas
Type JObC. (U- W o o I I Formation L?%al Dm ‘ 6 W
PIPE DATA [PERFORATINGD&Jf\ul,t  #0B USED TREATMENT RESUME
Mw "BJER [ Shoem o ngé‘?s 60/"}0 POZ’- nt | QEAEEI Efsspor ‘Déquenaer cement
IO IFLSE"  |From Tl:SOqgc‘?-’?‘)ﬁ dceme th.} CQSM'" , |2 FLA- 332
9 ] BAE™  |rem | 4025 [k cellf ke o Ll:lslr, G4
SO PSS | From oS kY -,ql 0. ThGallbk., CUE T/ SW'"
| GareS Y YRR [rrom %0 sadfcs §0/40 Poz tolb]5 sﬁ’c:n‘cl nd Mopse |HEtgfressure
%D{mp Fe ePfcker Depth | _ T Flushq 3 T Bbl F Eag'ﬁ:lum at el Total Load
Customer Hapresent%o LO Station Manager D GVI' d Scott- TreateC:‘ , arence K. Me 55 l c k
senicounsd] 19, 372/ 19, 03 11, do5119960 1199181
Bmes“k ﬁEIC!S _mgH“al h e M ke |Mall
Tlmer p?éa:_;',?e pT;_;J;:gre Bbls. Pumped_ I:Hate Service Log
qo0 | Cemeunterland Float Equipment on location,
oo | ' Truclrs ol locat ionatd hold Sa‘Peiu Aleel (ng.
WS |Doke Dril g Htart to yun Wedather fibrd Pacrer Shoe Shoe ]-om‘r wl’thcdch Down
cre wed intocollbr ardatotdl of 99 Joints hew 15,5 L /Ft. SYa Casma
Rana Basket Entogof sloe Jolnt Ran [[orkelizerson Collais#2.3 4. 5.6
: O (asmamu;e“Cch[qfe for IDmmUTe’ﬁ
' .- NOISIvg NOWMESNOO Release ballto set Puc ker shoe,
LIO 800 aihz gg'\N\;fp SET chh“e( SL)E.WIH'\ ha DUmD
M i ' CHCuqu@“FOT ahOUfS
2128 [3%50 | woswioriEses T 6 |Start Fresh weter Pre-Flush,
L0 6 |5tart Suger Flush,
| 9 b _ [ Start Fiesh watev spacer.
337 |40 35 5 1Stait mixing 25sacks !60/40!302 cenent.
| 3 5 Start muing 150sacks Ad-2 cement.
9tep DumDIna Shot i nwell.Release Latch Down
: P!U:J) ODenWe” mbumnandlmeﬁ
48 69 Sfalf FTPSB Wafsv Dtsolacemenf
75 5 Start to lift cement '
%05 2 ( Plug dows.
PYG'S'S Ufe uvp,

Re!eaSeDfeSSUre Lafcl'\ Down ng_helc!

10244 NE Hiway 61 « P.O. Box 8613 » Pratt, KS 67124 '8613 (620) 672-1201 * Fax (620)
nashup pun ptc .S N0 TobComplete. T hank Yrii Clatence. M:ka

672-5383

Taylor Printing, inc. 820-672-3558
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energy servwes LF

TREATMENT REPORT

Custome;g 3 ;/{9 ZL - Leaée-ﬂo_. Date L .
o IO F ey Y s (- 0E-8F
Psld&'d’gré Station p M # Cas’y %‘ De.@7 é ’ County p 4 L) AP Si%
Type Jab P a ) S’ / &’ p )/q( - Formation Legal Deffrlsi:on / ‘4(
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casin% Tubing Size ;‘.‘,r_lollet Acid RATE| PRESS ISP
Dep’ 7 6 . pepth From To Pre Pad Max 5 Min.
Voltge '/ Volume From To Pad Min 10 Min.
Max aregs Max Press From To Frac Avg 15 Min.
Well&_?ﬂge_ctlon' Annulus Vol. From To HHP Used Annulus Pressure
Plugﬁghr Packer Depth From To Flush Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Representative Station Mangger 0 e SC' , # Treater , '\f/ / 7
Sérvice Units /‘;,H’, 2 1.2 7¢/ 791’5’ 2 /ﬂ/'/ P
Nomgs -~ |So/tesr | Ao /e psAde -
Time . P?:';ﬂh’;g .ngzi;?;?e, Bbls. Pumped " _.Rate Service Log S
L - | O _loc Soldy oirady
Lo 23 77 ¥ 23% cq
oy 3 CAS e o) Roron)
(1055 ' Yook W 70 Rped Coir.
200 | 300 5 & LA e, -
' 59 =5 gy WM Loty cont 0 1o Pt A5t
e = 2050 TP cnif EOS comn AL 32 Y el
3 , SK..7 Loer Conf orazid.
! | . < | foloe o '
/Rowlfeo &/ “ Ny Foird |
ol 10t P54 e
.E.f\...' LA
éfn/l ) e,
— v *
V4
] 11n|gln?r)|lh‘:2'lll}12\l&SN09 o
0107 ¥ ¢ NV
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10244 NE Hiway 61 ¢ P.O. Box 8613 « Pratt, KS 67124-8613 » (620) 672-1201 = Fax (620) 672-5383 |




F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.
9431 E. Central, Suite #100
Wichita, Kansas 67206
Phone: (316) 684-8481
Fax: (316) 684-0594

January 25, 2010

Attention: Ms. Maggie Marcotte
Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078,
Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: LETTER OF CONFIDENTIALITY: MOTLEY NO. 1-5

Dear Ms. Maggie:

We do hereby request to keep the enclosed ACO-1 on the F.G. Holl Company,
Motley #1-5, tocated 35° West of C N/2 N/2 NE Sec. 5-208-16W. Pawnee Co.. KS,
API#: 15-145-21,598-0000 (Well Name, Spot location, Sec-Twn-Rng, County Name,
State, API number) CONFIDENTIAL for the maximum time allowed under Kansas
Administration Regulation 82-3-107e (1) & (4).

Sincerely yours,

O[{)U\Q-fr\LSS Mo RGeS

Loveness Mpanje
Petroleum Geologist
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